
SOUTH PORT NEW ZEALAND LIMITED

‘WET’ CHARGES as at 1 August 2023

A Port Service Charge shall be payable for all vessels entering the Port on the following

scales of Gross Registered Tonnes.

G.R.T.

$ $

Up to 1,000     tonnes No tug 3,566     376          

1,001 to 3,000     tonnes 1 tug 9,727     562          

3,001 to 5,000     tonnes 17,573   938          

5,001 to 7,000     tonnes 20,311   1,285       

7,001 to 9,000     tonnes 23,065   1,638       

9,001 to 11,000   tonnes 26,614   2,023       

11,001 to 13,000   tonnes 29,375   2,362       

13,001 to 15,000   tonnes 32,151   2,737       

15,001 to 17,000   tonnes 35,671   3,113       

17,001 to 19,000   tonnes 39,441   3,491       

19,001 to 21,000   tonnes 42,940   3,822       

21,001 to 23,000   tonnes 45,612   4,192       

23,001 to 25,000   tonnes 49,243   4,561       

25,001 to 29,000   tonnes 54,128   5,116       

29,001 to 33,000   tonnes 59,420   5,890       

33,001 tonnes plus 64,626   6,480       

Note: Weather related delays - moves ship into another subsequent day - charge at

lay-up rate

Pilot Exemption Assessment Rates - Contact our Marine Division

Rebate where only 1 tug is used

G.R.T.

$

Up to 1,000     tonnes -         

1,001 to 9,000     tonnes 2,436     

9,001 to 15,000   tonnes 2,650     

15,001 to 17,000   tonnes 2,877     

17,001 to 19,000   tonnes 3,093     

19,001 to 23,000   tonnes 3,322     

23,001 to 25,000   tonnes 3,549     

25,001 tonnes plus 3,749     

Each Subsequent DayFirst Day

Rebate per Movement



G.R.T. $

Up to 1,000     tonnes 841        

1,001 to 3,000     tonnes 3,749     

3,001 to 5,000     tonnes 6,636     

5,001 to 7,000     tonnes 7,019     

7,001 to 9,000     tonnes 7,064     

9,001 to 11,000   tonnes 7,507     

11,001 to 13,000   tonnes 7,838     

13,001 to 15,000   tonnes 8,060     

15,001 to 17,000   tonnes 8,605     

17,001 to 19,000   tonnes 9,292     

19,001 to 21,000   tonnes 9,941     

21,001 to 23,000   tonnes 10,391   

23,001 to 25,000   tonnes 10,939   

25,001 to 29,000   tonnes 11,492   

29,001 to 33,000   tonnes 11,934   

33,001 tonnes plus 12,370   

G.R.T.

$ $

9,001 to 11,000   tonnes 26,614   2,023       

11,001 to 13,000   tonnes 29,375   2,362       

13,001 to 15,000   tonnes 32,151   2,737       

15,001 to 17,000   tonnes 35,671   3,113       

17,001 to 19,000   tonnes 39,441   3,491       

19,001 to 21,000   tonnes 46,107   3,822       

21,001 to 23,000   tonnes 48,785   4,192       

23,001 to 25,000   tonnes 51,361   4,561       

25,001 to 29,000   tonnes 59,385   5,116       

29,001 to 33,000   tonnes 65,746   5,890       

33,001 tonnes plus 70,935   6,480       

Shifting vessel within Bluff Harbour - from 1 August 2023

First Day Each Subsequent Day

Tiwai Wharf - Marine Charges


